

## CITY OF SOUTH BEND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Redevelopment Commission Agenda Item		Pres/V-Pres		
		ATTEST:	Secretary	
DATE:	November 22, 2021		Date:	
FROM:	Kyle Silveus, Assistant City Engineer		APPROVED	Not Approved
SUBJECT:	Western Ave. 10% Design		SOUTH BEND REDE	VELOPMENT COMMISSIO
*Funds are subject	to the City Controller's determination of availability; if funds on of the expenditure of such funds shall be void and of no effective controller's determination of availability; if funds on of the expenditure of such funds shall be void and of no effective controller.	are unava		
•	vould provide funding for 10% Design for F mits would extend from Walnut St. to Tayl		V of the Western Av	enue project.
improvement	ms to continue the success of earlier phas s focused on traffic calming, walkability, po of the corridor.			
Total Amount -	ONLY: Project ID: <u>PROJ</u> - New Project Budget Appropriation <u>\$140,000</u> - Existing Project Budget Change (increase or	<u>o</u> ;	<u>1-009</u> ; se) <u>\$</u> ;	
Funding Limits Acquisition of I Building Imp A	: Engineering: \$; Ot Land/Bldg (circle one) Amt: \$; St mt \$; Sewers Amt \$; Ot	ther Pro treet Co ther (spe	of Serv Amt \$ onst Amt \$ ecify) Amt \$	; ; 